
2026 Sul Ross State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-13   Conf: 1-13   Home: 0-7   Away: 1-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (99), Opp (100)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Wiggins  (2), Garrett (1), Rogers (1),
Salas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Garcia (6), Montayne (5), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Cobb 2, Schwope 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(87-100), Montayne (26-29), Garcia (23-27), Schwope (8-8), Hathaway (6-6), Wendt (6-6), Cobb (5-8), Lopez (3-3), Nunez (2-2), Clark (1-
1), De Jesus (1-1), Hemphill (1-1), Johnson (1-1), Matsuda (1-1), Probition (1-3), Rivas (1-1), Topolski (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Salas, Leo .379 14-14 58 14 22 6 0 2 7 34 .586 6 0 7 0 .438 0 0 2-3 28 0 0 1.000
12 Binder, Joseph .333 14-14 48 13 16 0 0 5 16 31 .646 10 2 10 0 .452 2 0 10-10 23 2 2 .926
11 Lopez, Alfonso .327 14-14 49 21 16 3 0 1 6 22 .449 11 1 12 0 .452 1 0 5-7 7 0 3 .700
10 Hernandez , Jayden .308 13-13 52 6 16 2 0 0 15 18 .346 5 2 7 4 .390 0 0 3-4 15 34 5 .907
8 Wiggins , Max .286 14-14 49 8 14 5 0 4 15 31 .633 10 2 10 0 .426 0 0 1-1 118 4 0 1.000
6 Garibay, Jalen .286 3-2 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 2 1 .250 1 0 1-1 0 5 1 .833
13 Keppler , Cole .235 7-5 17 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 4 0 6 0 .364 1 0 0-1 8 9 2 .895
2 Binder, Jacob .222 7-6 18 1 4 0 0 1 2 7 .389 3 1 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 10 17 2 .931
5 Rogers, Brock .207 9-9 29 6 6 2 0 0 5 8 .276 7 2 5 0 .395 0 0 6-7 19 13 1 .970
33 Garcia, Juan .190 8-6 21 5 4 2 0 1 3 9 .429 6 1 4 1 .393 0 0 0-0 34 7 4 .911
4 Flores, Aaron .167 5-5 18 6 3 0 1 0 1 5 .278 3 0 6 0 .286 0 0 2-2 7 2 1 .900
25 Garrett, Luke .167 3-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Salinas, Jared .136 10-7 22 6 3 1 0 1 1 7 .318 6 1 9 0 .345 0 0 2-3 4 17 2 .913
3 Velasquez, Adan .130 9-8 23 2 3 0 0 0 5 3 .130 6 0 11 0 .310 0 0 3-4 14 1 2 .882
17 Montayne, Corbin .091 9-8 22 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .136 4 0 10 0 .231 0 0 0-0 40 11 1 .981
24 Reavis, Tucker .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 King, Tommy .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .262 14-14 443 95 116 24 1 15 79 187 .422 81 12 107 6 .386 5 0 35-43 331 143 29 .942
Opponents .363 14-14 471 183 171 45 4 16 155 272 .577 77 48 78 2 .488 10 11 47-59 345 122 27 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Probition, Macen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 3 0 1 1
31 Cobb, Gage 4.29 0-3 4 4 1 0-0 0 21.0 24 16 10 4 11 3 0 1 .296 0 4 0 0 5
18 Lopez, Isaac 6.95 0-2 4 4 2 0-0 0 22.0 28 19 17 4 21 12 1 2 .308 0 2 0 1 0
26 Schwope, Jacob 7.27 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 9 7 4 4 4 0 1 .361 2 3 0 0 0
34 Hathaway, Taven 10.80 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 13 12 10 7 6 1 0 1 .351 3 2 0 1 2
27 Topolski, Jack 11.57 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 8 6 5 8 2 0 1 .263 2 2 0 0 1
28 Hemphill, Elliott 11.57 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 3 2 3 0 0 1 .300 0 2 0 0 0
40 Sarkesian , Logan 11.81 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 11 9 7 3 0 3 0 1 .423 0 3 0 0 1
16 Wendt, Owen 12.79 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 11 9 3 5 2 0 0 .250 2 5 0 1 0
30 Clark, Conner 13.50 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 11 7 3 3 3 1 0 .450 3 5 1 1 0
37 Hadash, Aaron 19.29 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 5 5 5 1 0 0 3 .400 1 0 0 0 0
14 Nunez, Rylan 23.40 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 11 17 13 5 3 3 1 1 .458 3 4 0 1 0
19 Rivas, Eduardo 24.55 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 12 11 10 6 4 3 0 1 .571 1 1 0 0 0
36 Johnson, Tanner 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
39 De Jesus, Izaac 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 1 0
1 Matsuda, Kazuto 28.80 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 16 16 6 0 2 0 1 .455 1 4 0 1 1
22 Arredondo, JJ 30.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 9 9 6 3 3 0 1 .500 2 1 0 0 0
20 Martinez, Miguel 40.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 9 9 2 1 3 0 1 .556 1 3 0 2 0
32 Navarrete, Brayan 42.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 12 11 5 2 0 1 0 .364 1 2 0 0 0
15 Vara, Austin 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 12.56 1-13 58 14 3 0 0 110.1 171 183 154 77 78 45 4 16 .363 22 48 1 10 11
Opponents 6.34 13-1 50 14 2 0 3 115.0 116 95 81 81 107 24 1 15 .262 7 12 1 5 0



2026 Sul Ross State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Wiggins , Max 122 118 4 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Salas, Leo 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nunez, Rylan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Garrett, Luke 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Schwope, Jacob 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
18 Lopez, Isaac 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Clark, Conner 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Matsuda, Kazuto 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Wendt, Owen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
19 Rivas, Eduardo 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Hathaway, Taven 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
35 Probition, Macen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
40 Sarkesian , Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Montayne, Corbin 52 40 11 1 .981 0 26 3 .897 5 0
5 Rogers, Brock 33 19 13 1 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Binder, Jacob 29 10 17 2 .931 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Binder, Joseph 27 23 2 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Salinas, Jared 23 4 17 2 .913 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Garcia, Juan 45 34 7 4 .911 0 23 4 .852 6 0
10 Hernandez , Jayden 54 15 34 5 .907 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Flores, Aaron 10 7 2 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Keppler , Cole 19 8 9 2 .895 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Velasquez, Adan 17 14 1 2 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Garibay, Jalen 6 0 5 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cobb, Gage 5 0 4 1 .800 0 5 3 .625 0 0
11 Lopez, Alfonso 10 7 0 3 .700 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Topolski, Jack 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Navarrete, Brayan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Vara, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Martinez, Miguel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Arredondo, JJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
23 King, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Reavis, Tucker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hemphill, Elliott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Johnson, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Hadash, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 De Jesus, Izaac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 503 331 143 29 .942 19 87 13 .870 11 0
Opponents 494 345 122 27 .945 28 58 12 .829 2 0


